# TOWN OF LIBERTY GROVE ORDINANCE 6-06

# AN ORDINANCE FOR NAMING OF ROADS

## 1. Authority

Wisconsin Statute 82.03 (7) directs the Town Board to assign names to roads within the Town.

## 2. Description of road

Road beginning approximately 1,330 feet east of the intersection of State Highway 42 and Timberline Road, thence running southerly for a distance of approximately 2,400 feet in Section 5, Town 32 North Range 29 East.

#### 3. Name of road

The Liberty Grove Town Board hereby names the road as described in (2) as "Northport Ridge Drive".

## 4. Implementation

This ordinance shall become effective upon passage and posting according to law.

Adopted at a regular meeting of the Liberty Grove Town Board on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2006.

Charles Most Jr., Chairman

William Casey, Supervisor

John Mahoney, Supervisor

Ann Miller, Supervisor

Jay Blossom, Supervisor

*I*, Walter L. Kalms, Clerk/Administrator of the Town of Liberty Grove, Door County, Wisconsin do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of an ordinance which was adopted on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2006 by the Liberty Grove Town Board.

Dated this 21<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2006.

Walter L. Kalms, Clerk/Administrator